92	RECOF UG-10-	1998	U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERCE	
			F-5939	Patent and Trademark Offic	
To the Honorable Commissioner (10073812		3128	ttached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hirofumi MAMITSU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [x]		party(ies) Name: K o	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Konami Co., Ltd. Street Address: 3-2, Minatojimanakamachi 7-chome,		
		Chuo-ku,	Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan		
3. Nature of conveyance: [x Assignment Merger [] Security Agreement Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 28, 1998		City:	State:	Zip:	
		Additional na	ime(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes [x] 100	
				C.5	
4. Application number(s) or particle of this document is being filed	together with a new applic	cation, the executi	on date of the application i	is_ <u>May 28, 1998</u>	
A. Patent Application No.((s)	B. Patent N I hereby certification with First Class MacCommissioner	O.(s) y that this correspondence is bein n the United States Postal Service ili in an envelope addressed to: Of Patents and Trademarks, D.C. 20231, on	ng es as	
	1	Dated:	Frank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,45	}	
L FC:581 40.00 CH	Additional numbers att	Dated:tached? [] Yes [Frank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,45 x] No	}	
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning	Additional numbers att	Dated:tached? [] Yes [Frank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,45 x] No ber of applications and	}	
FC:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party	Additional numbers att to whom document	tached? [] Yes [6. Total numl patents inv	Frank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,45 x] No ber of applications and olved:	1	
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed:	Additional numbers att y to whom g document rdan, Esq.	tached? [] Yes [6. Total numl patents inv	Frank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,45 x] No ber of applications and olved: 37 CFR 3.41):\$40	1	
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Jon	Additional numbers att y to whom g document rdan, Esq.	Dated: tached? [] Yes [6. Total numl patents inv 7. Total fee (Frank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,45 x] No ber of applications and olved: 37 CFR 3.41):\$40	1 .00	
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Jor Internal Address: Jordan an Chanin Bui	Additional numbers att y to whom y document rdan, Esq. and Hamburg ilding	Dated:	Frank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,45 x] No ber of applications and olved: 37 CFR 3.41):\$40 d zed to be charged to depo	.00 sit	
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Jon Internal Address: Jordan and Chanin Buite 3303 Street Address: 122 East City: New York States	Additional numbers att y to whom y document rdan, Esq. and Hamburg ilding	Dated:	Frank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,45 x] No ber of applications and olved: 37 CFR 3.41):\$40 dd zed to be charged to depo	1.00 sit	
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Jor Internal Address: Jordan and Chanin Bui Suite 3303 Street Address: 122 East	Additional numbers att y to whom g document rdan, Esq. nd Hamburg ilding 3 42nd Street	Dated:	Frank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,45 x] No ber of applications and olved: 37 CFR 3.41):\$40 d zed to be charged to depo	1 .00 sit	
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Jor Internal Address: Jordan and Chanin Bui Suite 3303 Street Address: 122 East City: New York State:	Additional numbers att / to whom / document rdan, Esq. nd Hamburg ilding 3 42nd Street : New York Zip:	Dated:	Frank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,45 x] No ber of applications and olved: 37 CFR 3.41):\$40 d zed to be charged to depote 10-1250 y excess or credit any refue posit account number indeport	1 .00 sit	
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Jor Internal Address: Jordan an Chanin Bui Suite 3303 Street Address: 122 East City: New York State: 10168 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowleds true copy of the original documents.	Additional numbers att y to whom y document rdan, Esq. nd Hamburg ilding 3 42nd Street : New York Zip: DO NOT U	Dated:	Frank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,45 x] No ber of applications and olved: 37 CFR 3.41):\$40 d zed to be charged to depo t 10-1250 y excess or credit any refu eposit account number induste copy of this page if paying by deposit and correct and any attace.	1 100	
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Jon Internal Address: Jordan and Chanin Bui Suite 3303 Street Address: 122 East City: New York State: 10168 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge.	Additional numbers att y to whom y document rdan, Esq. nd Hamburg ilding 3 42nd Street : New York Zip: DO NOT U	Dated:	Frank J. Jordan Reg. No. 20,45 x] No ber of applications and olved: 37 CFR 3.41):\$40 d zed to be charged to depo t 10-1250 y excess or credit any refu eposit account number induste copy of this page if paying by deposit and correct and any atta	1 .00 sit ind to dicated deposit account)	

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Hirofumi MAMITSU, residing at Jonomiyadanchi 2B-501, 684-12, Yamanoue, Hiraokacho, Kakogawa-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Konami Co., Ltd., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 3-2, Minatojimanakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

SIMULATIVE DRIVING GAME MACHINE

described in an app	olication for Letters Patent of the United S	States, [X] having an
oath or declaration	by me/us executed on even date herewith	n; [] bearing Serial
No	and filed on	, and all
patents which may	be granted therefor, and all divisions, rei	ssues, continuations
and extensions their	reof, and authorize and request the Commi	ssioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issu	e all patents on said improvements or res	ulting therefrom to
said Company as a	ssignee of the entire interest, and covenar	nt that I/We have full
right so to do, and	agree that I/we will communicate to said	Company or its
representatives any	facts known to me/us respecting said imp	provements and testify
in any legal procee	edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all	divisional, continuing
and reissue applica	ations, make all rightful oaths and general	ly do everything
possible to aid said	Company, its successors, assigns, and no	ominees, to obtain and
enforce proper pro-	tection for said invention in the United St	ates

The Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of Jordan and Hamburg of New York, New York, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Signature Viroflimi Manitsu Date May 28, 1998

Hirofumi MAMITSU

RECORDED: 06/08/1998